

Declaration of conformity

According to Directives 2006/42/EU - Machinery, 2014/35/EU - LVD, 2014/30/EU - EMC, 2012/19/EU - WEEE (corresponding Government Decree No. 118/2016 Coll. and 117/2016 Coll.)

SAP Code	00014286
A group of articles - web	Cooling and freezing tables
Catalogue	REDFOX
Model	RTP 3D-2D7ZN
Producer	RM Gastro s. r. o.
Address of company	Kladenská 154, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic

The product is in conformity with the following standards:

EN 55014-2 ed. 3-1 ed. 5 +A1:2009 +A2:2012 EN 61000-3-2 ed. 5 ed. 5 EN 61000-3-3 ed. 3 EN 55014-2 ed. 3-2 ed.3 EN 60335-2-89:2010 + A1:2016 + A2:2017 EN 60335-1 ed. 3 + AC:2014 + A11:2014 + A12:2017 + A13:2017 EN 62233:2009

Decree of the Ministry of Health of the Czech Republic no. 38/2001 Coll. of 19 January 2001 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 - Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) The products meet the requirements of §26 of Act No.258/2000 as amended.

The products meet the requirements of RoHS Directive 2015/863/EU, 10/2011, 517/2014, 2015/1094, 2015/1095.

We declare on our sole responsibility that the above product meets the requirements of the technical regulations, that the product is safe under the conditions of its intended use and that we have taken all measures to ensure that the product of the type placed on the market complies with the requirements of the relevant regulations.

Date

2024-03-05

Signature of the responsible

Jan Richter, chief clerk

RM GASTRO s.r.o. zařízení pře gastronomii Kradtfiská 154. jeneč IČO: 49825062 2 DIČ: CZ49825062

RM Gastro, s.r.o. - registration in the Commercial Register maintained by the Municipal Court in Prague, Section C 32903, executive: Ladislav Mrkvička

Registered office: Kladenská 154,252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic

Registered office and billing address: Třída ČSA 816, 39181 Veselí nad Lužnicí, Czech Republic

ID No: 49825062, VAT No: CZ49825062, bank connection: Komerční banka, a.s., Tábor, SWIFT: KOMBCZPP

tel.: +420 381 582 284 e-mail: rmgastro@rmgastro.com web: www.rmgastro.com